Jenkins moved the Resolution, which was duly seconded and 
unanimously approved.

6. College - Amend a lease agreement with Enclave On 5th Commercial, 
LLC, as the assignee of 15 South 5th Ave LLC, for which the Landlord 
leased to the County approximately twenty-two thousand (22,000) square 
feet of space in the building located at 15 South 5th Avenue in Mount 
Vernon, as well as approximately 31 parking spaces, to be used and 
occupied by Westchester Community College (“WCC”), for the purpose of 
operating a satellite campus, and thereby extend the term of the Lease